AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
AND
KRJ DESIGN GROUP

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this day of
, 20 , by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ, hereinafter

called "County," and KRJ DESIGN GROUP, hereinafter called "Contractor";

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department
thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for Redesign Project services on
September 9, 2013, in the amount of $100,000; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to add funding in the amount of
$300,000 and extend the term of the Agreement by one year to June 30, 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO
AS FOLLOWS:

1.  Section 2 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:

2. Contract Term. The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2013, to June 30,
2016 unless terminated earlier by the County.

2.  Section 3 of the agreement is amended to read as follows:

3. Payments. In consideration of the services rendered in accordance with all terms,
conditions, and specifications set forth herein and any Exhibit(s) or attachment(s)
attached hereto, County shall make payment to Contractor in the manner specified herein
and in Exhibit A. In the event that the County makes any advance payments, Contractor
agrees to refund any amounts in excess of the amount owed by the County at the time of
contract termination. County reserves the right to withhold payment if County
determines that the quantity or quality of the work performed is unacceptable. In no
event shall total payment for services under this Agreement exceed Four Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($400,000).




Original Exhibit A Section 2 — Amount and Method of Payment is amended to read as
follows:
2. Amount and Method of Payment

In consideration of the services provided by Contractor pursuant to Section 1, Description
of Services to be Performed by Contractor, and subject to the terms of the Agreement,
County shall pay Contractor based on an hourly fee schedule as described in Exhibit A2,
Attached. Payment is contingent upon completion of deliverables. County shall pay
Contractor (see Exhibit A2-Fee Schedule attached) hourly for services rendered plus
reimbursable, delivery, and printing costs plus a 15% administrative fee, upon receipt and
approval by the Director of the Human Services Agency, or her/his designee, of invoices.
In no event shall the Contract amount exceed $400,000.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated September 9, 2013, between
the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives,
have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

Erye:sident, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County
Date:
ATTEST:
By:
Clerk of Said Board
KRJ | DESIGN GROUP
ol

—r

Contractor’s| Signature

gV o /
Date: // LY [ /K
/




